KEY
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
A-Dur
a-moll
a-moll
As-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
B-Dur
C-Dur
C-Dur
C-Dur
C-Dur
C-Dur
C-Dur
C-Dur
c-moll
c-moll
c-moll
c-moll
c-moll
c-moll
c-moll
cis-moll
cis-moll
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
D-Dur
d-moll
d-moll
E-Dur
e-moll
e-moll

COMPOSER

Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.

oP

26
101
92
12-2
30-1
47
69
18-5
23
132
110
22
106
60
19
18-6
130
133
1
97
2-3
10-1
53
21
15
102-1
59-3
13
111
67
37
30-2
18-4
13
27-2
131
10-3
28
WoO 47-3
36
61
12-1
102-2
18-2
70-1
31-2
125
109
90
59-2

TITEL

Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Violin Sonata
Violin Sonata
Violin Sonata
Cello Sonata
String Quartet
Violin Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Piano Concerto
String Quartet
String Quartet
GroRRe Fuge
Piano Trio
Piano Trio
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Piano Concerto
Cello Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Piano Concerto
Violin Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Trio
Piano Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Violin Concerto
Violin Sonata
Cello Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Trio
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
String Quartet

NO.
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13
non

a w N b

21

[ BRI RN NN

32

W A N WO

14
14
7
15
non

non

© N aN a -~

30
27

YEAR
1795
1801
1816
1812
1798
1803
1803
1808
1800
1801
1825
1821
1800
1818
1806
1795
1800
1825
1826
1797
1811
1795
1798
1804
1800
1795
1815
1806
1798
1822
1808
1800
1803
1800
1795
1801
1826
1798
1801
1783
1802
1806
1798
1815
1800
1808
1802
1824
1820
1814
1806

REMARKS(1)

"Kreutzer"

"Hammerklavier"

String Quartet
"Gassenhauer"
"Archduke"

"Waldstein"

"Razumovsky"
"Pathétique"

"Schicksal"

"Moonlight"

"Pastoral”

Kurflirstensonaten

"Ghost"
"Tempest"
"Choral"

"Razumovsky"

REMARKS(2)
Early Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Late Sonatas
Late Period
Early Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Late Period
Late Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Late Sonatas
Middle Period
Early Period
Middle Period
Late Period
Late Period
Early Period
Middle Period
Early Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Early Period
Early Period
Late Period
Middle Period
Early Sonatas
Late Sonatas
Middle Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Early Period
Early Sonatas
Late Period
Early Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Juvenilia
Middle Period
Middle Period
Early Period
Late Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Middle Sonatas
Late Period
Late Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Middle Period



KEY
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
Es-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
F-Dur
f-moll
f-moll
f-moll
f-moll
fis-moll
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
G-Dur
g-moll
g-moll

COMPOSER

Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.
Beethoven L.v.

OoP
7
271
31-3
81a
WoO 47-1
55
73
12-3
74
127
1-1
70-2
10-2
14-1
54
WoO 57
68
93
24
5-1
18-1
59-1
135
2-1
57
WoO 47-2
95
78
14-2
311
49-2
79
58
30-3
96
18-3
1-2
49-1

TITEL

Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Symphony
Piano Concerto
Violin Sonata
String Quartet
String Quartet
Piano Trio
Piano Trio
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Andante favori
Symphony
Symphony
Violin Sonata
Cello Sonata
String Quartet
String Quartet
String Quartet
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Sonata
Piano Concerto
Violin Sonata
Violin Sonata
String Quartet
Piano Trio
Piano Sonata
Cello Sonata

NO.

non

non

non

4
13
18
26

22

-
- OO N = = 0 0 O®

N
w

YEAR
1797
1801
1802
1810
1783
1804
1809
1798
1809
1825
1794
1808
1798
1799
1804
1804
1808
1812
1801
1796
1800
1806
1826
1795
1805
1783
1810
1809
1799
1802
1805
1809
1806
1803
1812
1798
1794
1805
1796

REMARKS(1)
"Grand Sonata"

"Sonata quasi una fantasia"

"The Hunt"

"Les adieux/Das Lebewohl"
Kurflirstensonaten

"Eroica"
"Emperor"

"Harp"

REMARKS(2)
Early Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Juvenilia
Middle Period
Middle Period
Early Period
Middle Period
Late Period
Early Period
Middle Period
Early Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Middle Sonatas

Original middle movement of the "Waldstein"

"Pastoral”

"Spring"

"Razumovsky"

"Appassionata"

Kurflirstensonaten

"Serioso"
"A Thérese"

"Cuckoo"

Middle Period
Late Period
Middle Period
Early Period
Middle Period
Middle Period
Late Period
Early Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Juvenilia
Middle Period
Middle Sonatas
Early Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Middle Sonatas
Middle Period
Middle Period
Late Period
Middle Period
Early Period
Middle Sonatas
Early Period



